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Heritage Council of Victoria 
FEE SCHEDULE – Heritage Regulations 2017 

The Heritage Regulations 2017 provide for fees to be waived or exempt in certain circumstances. Please contact the Heritage 

Council of Victoria if you think you may be eligible for a waiver or exemption.  

Fee unit value 

Financial year commencing: 1 July 2024  

Fee unit value: $16.33, as set by the Monetary Units Act 2004. 

Fees for Heritage Council reviews conducted pursuant to the Heritage Act 2017 

Nomination reviews 

Review of Executive Director’s refusal of a nomination 

Heritage regulation: 6 

Fee: 25 fee units 

Exclusion determination reviews 

Fee to request review of decision to make or refuse to make exclusion determination 

Heritage regulation: 6E 

Fee: 25 fee units 

Fee for applicant to request review of decision to refuse to make an exclusion determination 

Heritage regulation: 6F 

Fee: 960 fee units 

Permit reviews 

Review for a decision relating to a permit application for the subdivision, consolidation or realignment of a boundary of a registered 
place or the subdivision of a building on that registered place 
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Heritage regulations: 13(1)(a); 20 

Fee: 200% of 100 fee units 

Review for a decision relating to a permit application for works or activities to a registered place or registered object if the estimated 
cost of the works or activities is less than $10 000 

Heritage regulations: 13(1)(b)(i); 20 

Fee: 200% of 20 fee units 

Review for a decision relating to a permit application for works or activities to a registered place or registered object if the estimated 
cost of the works or activities is $10 000 or more but less than $20 000 

Heritage regulation: 13(1)(b)(ii); 20 

Fee: 200% of 75 fee units 

Review for a decision relating to a permit application for works or activities to a registered place or registered object if the estimated 
cost of the works or activities is $20 000 or more but less than $100 000 

Heritage regulations: 13(1)(b)(iii); 20 

Fee: 200% of 200 fee units 

Review for a decision relating to a permit application for works or activities to a registered place or registered object if the estimated 
cost of the works or activities is $100 000 or more but less than $250 000 

Heritage regulations: 13(1)(b)(iv); 20 

Fee: 200% of 300 fee units 

Review for a decision relating to a permit application for works or activities to a registered place or registered object if the estimated 
cost of the works or activities is $250 000 or more but less than $500 000 

Heritage regulations: 13(1)(b)(v); 20 

Fee: 200% of 367.4 fee units 

Review for a decision relating to a permit application for works or activities to a registered place or registered object if the estimated 
cost of the works or activities is $500 000 or more but less than $1 000 000 

Heritage regulations: 13(1)(b)(vi); 20 
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Fee: 200% of 442.4 fee units 

Review for a decision relating to a permit application for works or activities to a registered place or registered object if the estimated 
cost of the works or activities is $1 000 000 or more but less than $5 000 000 
 
Heritage regulations: 13(1)(b)(vii); 20 
 
Fee: 200% of 760.3 fee units 

Review for a decision relating to a permit application for works or activities to a registered place or registered object if the estimated 
cost of the works or activities is $5 000 000 or more but less than $10 000 000 
 
Heritage regulations: 13(1)(b)(viii); 20 
 
Fee: 200% of 885.8 fee units 

Review for a decision relating to a permit application for works or activities to a registered place or registered object if the estimated 
cost of the works or activities is $10 000 000 or more but less than $30 000 000 
 
Heritage regulations: 13(1)(b)(ix); 20 
 
Fee: 200% of 1017 fee units 

Review for a decision relating to a permit application for works or activities to a registered place or registered object if the estimated 
cost of the works or activities is $30 000 000 or more 
 
Heritage regulations: 13(1)(b)(x); 20 
 
Fee: 200% of 1149.1 fee units 

Review for a decision relating to a permit application to carry out more than one class of works or activities set out in subregulation 
13(1).  
 
Heritage regulations: 13(2); 20 
 
Fee: The sum of— 

(a) the highest of the fees which would have applied if a separate application had been made; and 

(b) 50 per cent of each of any other fee that would have applied if a separate application had been made. 

*Please contact the Heritage Council of Victoria if assistance is required in calculating this fee* 

Fee for review of Executive Director's determination in relation to refusal of a permit to demolish or destroy registered place or 
registered object 
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Heritage regulations: 14(b); 21 

Fee: 40% of 885.8 fee units 

Archaeological consent reviews 

Review of Executive Director's determination in relation to an application for consent to uncover and expose— 
(i) an archaeological site or part of an archaeological site recorded in the Heritage Inventory; or
(ii) an archaeological site or part of an archaeological site which is not recorded in the Heritage Inventory— in order to

assess the condition and potential of the archaeology for the purposes of—
(iii) constructing one domestic residential dwelling on a lot or allotment; or
(iv) constructing an extension to one domestic residential dwelling on a lot or allotment

Heritage regulations: 23(a); 24 

Fee: 45% of 20 fee units 

Review of Executive Director's determination in relation to an application for consent to excavate— 
(i) an archaeological site or part of an archaeological site recorded in the Heritage Inventory; or
(ii) an archaeological site or part of an archaeological site which is not recorded in the Heritage Inventory— for the purposes

of—
(iii) constructing one domestic residential dwelling on a lot or allotment; or
(iv) constructing an extension to one domestic residential dwelling on a lot or allotment

Heritage regulations: 23(b); 24 

Fee: 45% of 30 fee units 

Review of Executive Director's determination in relation to an application for consent to uncover and expose— 
(i) an archaeological site or part of an archaeological site recorded in the Heritage Inventory; or
(ii) an archaeological site or part of an archaeological site which is not recorded in the Heritage Inventory—

in order to assess the condition and potential of the archaeology for all other purposes 

Heritage regulations: 23(c); 24 

Fee: 45% of 50 fee units 

Review of Executive Director's determination in relation to an application for consent to uncover and expose for an application for 
consent to excavate— 

(i) an archaeological site or part of an archaeological site recorded in the Heritage Inventory; or
(ii) an archaeological site or part of an archaeological site which is not recorded in the Heritage Inventory—



Heritage Council of Victoria 
Fee Schedule – Heritage Regulations 2017 

5 OFFICIAL 

for all other purposes 

Heritage regulations: 23(d); 24 

Fee: 45% of 72.4 fee units 

Review of Executive Director's determination in relation to an application for consent to damage and disturb an archaeological site 
or part of an archaeological site for— 
(i) the construction of one domestic residential dwelling on a lot or allotment; or
(ii) the construction of an extension to one domestic residential dwelling on a lot or allotment

Heritage regulations: 23(e); 24 

Fee: 45% of 50 fee units 

Review of Executive Director's determination in relation to an application for consent to damage and disturb an archaeological site 
for all other purposes, where damage is less than 50 per cent 

Heritage regulations: 23(f); 24 

Fee: 45% of 200 fee units 

Review of Executive Director's determination in relation to an application for consent to damage and disturb an archaeological site 
for all other purposes, where damage is 50 per cent or more 

Heritage regulations: 23(g); 24 

Fee: 45% of 400 fee units 

Review of Executive Director's determination in relation to for an application for consent to: 

• possess, or dispose of archaeological artefacts, or

• to undertake geotechnical or soil testing, trenching or boring in order to install, maintain or upgrade service utilities, or

• a test archaeological excavation as part of a cultural heritage management plan, or

• for all other purposes for which a consent is required in relation to an archaeological artefact, archaeological site or a site
recorded in the Heritage Inventory

Heritage regulations: 23(h); 24 

Fee: 45% of 72.4 fee units 


